

## DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club Ltd ABN 95000963244 On-line & Digital Membership Application Form Terms and Conditions

- 1) The information provided in this form will be used to evaluate and process your membership application, all information requested is essential for this purpose.
- 2) How we use and hold this information is described in our Privacy Policy which can be accessed at www.dooleys.com
- 3) Membership fees are non-refundable.
- 4) New or renewing members can collect their membership card from the Reception Desk or Members Services located at DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club or at the Reception Desk at Regent St Pavilion. Digital membership cards can also be loaded to your compatible smart phone either; within application or digital wallet.
- 5) DOOLEYS memberships are valid between July 1st and June 30th for the year in which a Membership is purchased, or 5 years subsequent for 5-year membership
- 6) By completing this form, you hereby apply to become a member of DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club and request that you enter my name in the Register of Members accordingly and agree to be bound by the Club's Constitution.
- 7) You agree to be bound by the Rules, By-Laws, and Regulations of the Club in force. These may be updated from time-to-time.
- 8) You acknowledge that Compulsory Notices (i.e. AGM, Disciplinary and Election Notices) must be provided to all Members by email, SMS or post.
- 9) You consent to receiving marketing materials from DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club, including but not limited to promotions, entertainment, food and beverage and the DOOLEYS Rewards Program. At any time, you will be able to opt out of marketing communications.